

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

Maitland Ave. Waterline - 2/27/13

					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		CEMENTECH INC.**		FIORITTO CONSTRUCTION		VITO GIRONDA		SPANO BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION		LIBERTA CONSTRUCTION		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION		ECLIPSE CO. LLC		SNAVELY EXCAVATING		MR EXCAVATOR		BORDER PATROL, LLC	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	EXISTING PAVEMENT REMOVED (INCL. GUTTER)	S.Y.	780	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 3,759.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 858.00
2	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	206	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,982.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 17,098.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,690.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 21,836.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,630.00	\$ 87.98	\$ 18,123.88	\$ 91.88	\$ 18,927.28	\$ 86.32	\$ 17,781.92	\$ 102.00	\$ 21,012.00
3	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	67	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 8,308.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 7,102.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8,576.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,055.00	\$ 112.36	\$ 7,528.12	\$ 121.40	\$ 8,133.80	\$ 110.24	\$ 7,386.08	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,400.00
4	609	CONCRETE CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	L.F.	30	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 34.68	\$ 1,040.40	\$ 60.59	\$ 1,817.70	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 66.90	\$ 2,007.00
5	614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,364.00	\$ 18,364.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 5,489.64	\$ 5,489.64	\$ 27,000.64	\$ 27,000.64	\$ 8,541.00	\$ 8,541.00
6	614	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	C.Y.	20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 756.64	\$ 15,132.80	\$ 276.64	\$ 5,532.80	\$ 166.65	\$ 3,333.00
7	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	C.Y.	7.5	\$ 30.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 269.25	\$ 123.48	\$ 926.10	\$ 41.19	\$ 308.93	\$ 142.27	\$ 1,067.03
8	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	S.Y.	23	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 35.45	\$ 815.35	\$ 10.20	\$ 234.60	\$ 51.83	\$ 1,192.09
9	801	8" CEMENT LINED D.I.W.M., CLASS 53	L.F.	1250	\$ 95.00	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 79.80	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 91,875.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 71.89	\$ 89,862.50	\$ 82.09	\$ 102,612.50	\$ 84.67	\$ 105,837.50	\$ 91.19	\$ 113,987.50
10	801	6" CEMENT LINED D.I.W.M., CLASS 53	L.F.	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 64.81	\$ 3,240.50	\$ 138.05	\$ 6,902.50	\$ 66.27	\$ 3,313.50	\$ 118.84	\$ 5,942.00
11	804	8" x 6" REDUCER	EA.	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 185.06	\$ 2,220.72	\$ 226.54	\$ 2,718.48	\$ 233.45	\$ 2,801.40	\$ 324.67	\$ 3,896.04
12	804	8" x 6" TEE	EA.	3	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 425.67	\$ 1,277.01	\$ 529.20	\$ 1,587.60	\$ 449.59	\$ 1,348.77	\$ 522.43	\$ 1,567.29
13	804	8" x 8" TEE	EA.	2	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 477.13	\$ 954.26	\$ 632.34	\$ 1,264.68	\$ 498.69	\$ 997.38	\$ 546.05	\$ 1,092.10
14	804	8" x 8" CROSS	EA.	4	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 662.70	\$ 2,650.80	\$ 1,014.40	\$ 4,057.60	\$ 680.77	\$ 2,723.08	\$ 948.00	\$ 3,792.00
15	804	6" SLEEVE	EA.	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 242.04	\$ 1,694.28	\$ 408.85	\$ 2,861.95	\$ 268.04	\$ 1,876.28	\$ 299.21	\$ 2,094.47
16	804	6" TEMPORARY CAP	EA.	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 131.56	\$ 131.56	\$ 603.72	\$ 603.72	\$ 159.64	\$ 159.64	\$ 161.62	\$ 161.62
17	804	8" TEMPORARY CAP WITH BLEEDER	EA.	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 222.29	\$ 222.29	\$ 900.18	\$ 900.18	\$ 248.67	\$ 248.67	\$ 161.62	\$ 161.62
18	805	6" VALVE & BOX	EA.	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,686.40	\$ 8,432.00	\$ 962.06	\$ 4,810.30	\$ 931.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 5,985.00
19	805	8" VALVE & BOX	EA.	9	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 12,195.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,053.16	\$ 18,478.44	\$ 1,293.48	\$ 11,641.32	\$ 1,301.55	\$ 11,713.95	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 14,931.00
20	813	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA.	3	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,112.00	\$ 12,336.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4,856.08	\$ 14,568.24	\$ 4,271.46	\$ 12,814.38	\$ 4,101.45	\$ 12,304.35	\$ 4,244.19	\$ 12,732.57
					TOTAL	\$ 202,499.00	TOTAL	\$ 139,885.50	TOTAL	\$ 167,573.00	TOTAL	\$ 171,865.00	TOTAL	\$ 179,809.00	TOTAL	\$ 183,788.00	TOTAL	\$ 183,878.00	TOTAL	\$ 191,764.25	TOTAL	\$ 207,777.48	TOTAL	\$ 214,174.49	TOTAL	\$ 217,753.33

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH